

M.S. – 9/2023(CC)

**Present :: Neyaz Alam
Judge Commercial Court at Rajarhat
North 24 Parganas**

**CNR:WBNP19-000055-2023
J.O Code – WB01398**

**2
16.05.2023**

Plaintiff files hazira along with affidavit of service enclosing original postal receipts and track consignments for effective service of summons upon defendants from which it transpires that summons have been served in due course upon all defendants.

Although defendant nos.3 & 4 made appearance through learned Counsel by filing fresh vakalatnama along with an adjournment application praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Heard, perused. Prayer for adjournment is considered and allowed for the ends of justice.

Fix **21.06.2023** for filing written statement on behalf of defendant nos.3 & 4 within statutory period in accordance with law and appearance of defendant nos.1 & 2.

**Sd/- Neyaz Alam
Judge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas**