

M.S. – 9/2023(CC)

**Present: Neyaz Alam
Judge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat,
North 24 Parganas**

**CNR: WBNP19-000055-2023
J.O Code.WB01398**

**7
18.10.2023**

Parties file hazira.

Plaintiff files written objection to the application under Order VII Rule 10 of CPC.

Copy served.

Defendant files show-cause application in respect of acceptance of written statement.

Copy served, objection raised.

The suit is taken up for hearing of show-cause application in respect of acceptance of written statement.

At the very outset of hearing, defendant files an adjournment application praying for time as stated therein.

Copy served, no objection raised.

Heard, perused. Prayer for adjournment is considered and allowed for the ends of justice.

Fix **20.12.2023** for hearing of application under Order VII Rule 10 read with Section 20 & 151 of CPC, rejoinder if any, in the meantime and hearing in respect acceptance of written statement.

**Sd/- Neyaz Alam
Judge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas**