

MS (Com) – 82/2024

MS – 9/2023(CC)

**Present :: Rupanjana Chakrabarti
Judge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat
North 24 Parganas.**

**CNR: WBNP19-0000055-2023
JO Code: WB00858**

**16
10.04.2025**

Today is fixed for hearing of application under Order VII Rule 10 of the CPC.

The learned Advocates for the plaintiff and the defendants appear and file haziras respectively.

The P.O. is under order of transfer.

The case is adjourned today as the District Bar Association has adopted the resolution today and requested “**NOT TO PASS ANY ADVERSE ORDER.**”

Fix **22.05.2025** for hearing of application under Order VII Rule 10 of the CPC.

Rejoinder regarding application under Order VII Rule 10 of the CPC to be filed by the defendant in the meantime.

**Sd/- Rupanjana Chakrabarti
Judge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas**