

MS (Com) – 82/2024
MS – 9/2023(CC)
M/S OM TRADERS Vs M/S OM TEX AND 3 OTHERS

Present :: Ishani Chakravarty Banerjee (J.O Code.WB00890)
Judge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat
North 24 Parganas.

CNR: WBNP19-0000055-2023

20
10.12.2025

1. Today is fixed for case management hearing.
2. The learned Advocate for the plaintiff appears and files hazira.
3. The learned Advocate for defendants appears and files hazira along with an application under Order VII Rule 11 (a) read with Section 151 of the CPC for rejection of plaint. Copy served and raised objection by the learned Advocate for the defendants.
4. Heard the learned Advocates for the respective parties. The learned Advocate for the plaintiff intends to file a written objection to the application filed today by the defendants.
5. Fix **19.02.2025** for hearing of the application under Order VII Rule 11 (a) read with Section 151 of the CPC for rejection of plaint.
6. The plaintiff shall be at liberty to file a written objection to the application under Order VII Rule 11(a) read with Section 151 of the CPC, if any, by the next date, and shall serve a copy of the same upon the defendants at least ten (10) days prior to the scheduled hearing date. Rejoinder, if any, by the defendants by the next date.

Sd/- Ishani Chakravarty Banerjee
Judge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas